Amendment to the Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to Committee Print Offered by Mr. Graves of Missouri

Page 1, line 17, strike "\$2,283,000,000" and insert "\$1,283,000,000".

Page 2, line 13, strike "\$5,036,625,000" and insert "\$4,978,000,000".

Page 2, line 16, strike "\$3,254,500,000" and insert "\$3,154,000,000".

Page 2, line 19, strike "\$500,000,000" and insert "\$400,000,000".

Page 3, line 11, strike "\$1,400,000,000" and insert "\$1,300,000,000".

Page 3, line 19, insert "and" after "dock;".

Page 3, line 23, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 3, strike line 24.

Page 4, strike lines 1 through 3.

Page 12, line 11, strike "transportation" and insert "motor vehicle".

Page 12, line 13, strike "\$200" and insert "\$250".

Page 12, strike lines 15 and 16.

Page 13, beginning on line 2, strike "transportation" and insert "motor vehicle".

Page 13, beginning on line 15, strike "transportation" and insert "motor vehicle".

Page 14, strike line 7.

Page 14, strike lines 10 through 17.

Page 15, line 13, strike "transportation" and insert "motor vehicle".

Page 15, beginning on line 21, strike "transportation" and insert "motor vehicle".

Page 20, line 15, strike "\$2,640,000,000" and insert "\$2,160,000,000".

Page 20, strike lines 21 and 22 (and redesignate the subsequent paragraphs accordingly).

\mathbf{X}